
#

 

O

G

C

 

-

O-2024-91)  4

ORDINANCENUMBERO-

 21799

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 29 2024

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO

THE AS-NEEDED CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

SERVICES CONTRACT (NO. H 186997) WITH ARCADIS U.S.,

INC. TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT AN ADDITIONAL 19

MONTHS AND RELATED ACTIONS

WHEREAS, the City o f San Diego (City) entered into the As-Needed Construction

Management Services Agreement (No. H 186997) with Arcadis U.S., Inc. (Construction

Manager) on May 9,2019 for pro fessional construction management services for the City's

capital improvement projects (Agreement); and

WHEREAS, City issued Construction Manager 28 task orders, eight of which require

additional time due to unexpected conditions, utility conflicts, and coordination with other

projects; and

WHEREAS, City staff has negotiated a no-cost First Amendment to the Agreement that

will extend the term of the Agreement an additional 19 months to allow the eight remaining tasks

that are identified in Exhibit H of the First Amendment, which is included in the staff materials

accompanying this resolution, to be completed; and

WHEREAS, if approved, the First Amendment will be effective May 9,2024; and

WHEREAS, under San Diego Charter section 99, no contract, agreement, or obligation

extending for a period of more than five years may be authorized except by ordinance approved

by a two-thirds majority vote of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this ordinance based on the

information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true,

and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

-PAGE 1 OF 3-

7



(O-2024-91)

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as folows:

Section I. That the First Amendment to the Agreement with Constrction Manager to

extend the contract curation from 60 months to 79 months to allow the eight identified tasks to

be completed, under the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment to the Agreement,

which will be on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 00-

 

2

1

7

9

9

 

on

ce

 al

l

Parties have signed, is approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor, or designee, is authorized to sign and deliver the First

Amendment to the Agreement.

Section 3. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed

 with prior to its passage,

 a

written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day ofits passage.

Section 4. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Do

inic Mark Guglielmo

D

uty City Attorney

DMG:hni

M

arch 22,2024

Or.Dept: E&CP

Doc. No. 359448

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(O-2024-91)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting of

 

APR 22 2024

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

City Clerk

wýtdüi Conyi lt

D puty (Wy Clerk

Approved:

 

-24-

 

írý-

(date)

 

>TODD GLOI

ayor

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

(Note: The date of final passage is April 29, 2024, which represents the

day this ordinance was returned to the Office of the City Clerk with the

Mayor's signatúre of approval.)

-PAGE 3 OF 3-



Pas

sed

 by

the 

Cou

ncil 

of T

he C

ity o

f Sa

n D

iego 

on

 APR 22 2024 ,

 

by the following vote:

Co

un

cilm

em

be

rs Yeas

 

N

ays

 Not Present

 Recused

Joe LaCava

Jenn

ifer C

amp

bell 

Ste

phe

n W

hit

bu

rn

He

nry

 L. F

ost

er 11

1 

 

 

 

Mlarni von Wilpert    

Kent Lee    

Rau

l A. 

Cam

pillo

 

 

 

 

Vivian Moreno    

Sea

n E

lo-R

iver

a 

[[ 

 

 

Date of final passage

 

A

P

R

 

2

9

 

2

0

2

4

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD GLORIA

Mayor

 of T

he City

 of

 San Di

ego,

 Califo

rnia.

(Seal)

DIANAJ

.S. FUE

NTES

City C

lerk of

 The C

ity of Sa

n Diego, Ca

lifornia

.

A

¥

By C.37- 722721 eputy

1 HER

EBY C

ERTIF

Y tha

t the

 foreg

oing

 ordin

ance

 was no

t fin

ally p

assed 

unt

il twe

lve ca

lend

ar

days h

ad elap

sed bet

ween t

he day 

of its in

troduct

ion and

 the d

ay of i

ts fina

l pass

age

,

 to w

it

, on

APR 0 9 224 ,

 

and on

 

APR 2 9 2024

1 FURT

HER C

ERTIFY

 that sa

id ordin

ance 

was r

ead in 

full pr

ior to pa

ssage 

or that

 such

readin

g was

 dispe

nsed w

ith by 

a vot

e of

 five me

mbers

 of

 the C

ounc

il, and 

that a 

wr

itten co

py of

the or

dinan

ce wa

s mad

e avail

able

 to eac

h me

mber o

f the

 Counci

l and 

the pu

blic

 priort

o 

the

 day

of its passage.

(Seal)

DIANAJ.S. FUENTES

City C

lerk of

 The C

ity of

 San Di

ego, Ca

lifornia.

By 

/2

 

,

 

Deputy

Office 

of the 

City C

lerk, S

an Die

go, 

Califor

nia

Ordinance Number 0-

 

1

7

9

9


